
  



BAS Degree Pathway  
Supervision and Management Concentration 

Semester 1  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3240  Applied Organizational Behavior  3  
MAN 3303  Management and Leadership Practices 3  
ISM 3541    Data Analytics  3  
FIN 3400    Financial Management  3  
GEB 3213  Business Writing and Communication  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
   
Semester 2  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3504  Operations Management   3  
MAN 4102  Managing Cultural Diversity  3  
ECP 3009  Economic Problems and Policy  3  
MAR 4354  Marketing and Today's Job Market  3  
 Elective 1  (Recommend MAN 4570 International 

Procurement and Outsourcing) 
3 

 Total Credit Hours  15 
   
Semester 3 Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3503  Management Risk and Decisionmaking  3  
MNA 4404 or  Human Resources: Employee Relations & Employment 

Regulations 
3  

MAN 4520  Quality Management  3  
 Elective 2 (Recommend MAN 39100Directed Research 

Principles and Applications) 
3  

GEB 3356   Foundations of International Business 3  
 Total Credit Hours  15 
   
Semester 4  Title  Credit Hours  
ISM 4382  Global Information Systems  3  
MAN 4720  Strategic Management  3  
MAN 3593 Logistics and Supply Chain Management 3  
 Elective 4 3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
 Total Program Hours  60  

  
  



BAS Technology Management Concentration  
Semester 1  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3240  Applied Organizational Behavior  3  
MAN 3303  Management and Leadership Practices  3  
ISM 3541   Data Management and Analytics  3  
ETS 4515  Building Automation Systems  3  
MAN 3503  Management Risk and Leadership Practices 3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
   
Semester 2  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 4102  Managing Cultural Diversity  3  
ISM  4212  Database Design and Administration  3  
MAN 3504  Operations Management   3  
ISM  4382  Global Information Systems  3  
 ELECTIVE 1  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
   
Semester 3  Title  Credit Hours  
ETS  4536  Control Systems and Networking  3  
MNA 4404  

 

Human Resources: Employee Relations & Employment 
Regulations   

3  

ISM  3324  Applications in Information Security  3  
 Elective 2  (Recommend Applied Project Management) 3  
ISM 4480  Electronic Commerce Systems and Strategies  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15 
   
Semester 4 Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 4720  Strategic Management  3  
Man 4915 Capstone Senior Capstone Project 3 
 Elective 3 (Recommend GEB 3213 Business Writing and 

Communications) 
3  

 Elective 4 3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
 Total Program Hours 60 

        



  BAS International Business and Trade Concentration 

Semester 1  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3240  Applied Organizational Behavior  3  
MAN 3303  Management and Leadership Practices 3  
GEB 3213 Foundations of International Business  3  
FIN 3400    Financial Management  3  
MAN 4102  Managing Cultural Diversity 3  
 Total Credit Hours  12  
   
Semester 2  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3504  Operations Management  3  

MAN 3503  Management Risk and Leadership Practices  3  

BUL 3322  Legal Issues in International Business  3  
GEB 3213 Business Writing and Communication 3  
MAN 4442  International Business Negotiations  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
   
Semester 3  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 3593 Logistics and Supply Chain Management 

 
3  

MNA 4404  

 

Human Resources: Employee Relations & Employment 
Regulations 

3  

MAN 4520  Quality Management  3  
 Elective 1  3  
MAN 3910  Directed Research Principles and Applications  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15  
   
Semester 4  Title  Credit Hours  
MAN 4720  Strategic Management  3  

 International Procurement and Outsourcing  3  
 Elective 2  3  
 Elective 3  3  
MAN 4915 Senior Capstone Project in International Business  3  
 Total Credit Hours  15 
 Total Program Hours 60 

   


